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SUMMER 2027 
Full Summer Semester (1) 
Mon. May 17 – Fri. Aug. 13 
• Course drop via Self-Serve ends Fri. May 28 at 4:30 p.m. 
• Course add via Self-Serve ends Mon. May 24 at 6:59 a.m. 

o Course add via paper form, with instructor permission required, is Mon. May 24 at 7 a.m. – Fri. May 28 
at 4:30 p.m. 

o Late add – Fri. May 28 at 4:31 p.m. – Wed. Jun. 9 at 4:30 p.m. (instructor permission required) 
• Course withdrawal Fri. May 28 at 4:31 p.m. – Fri. July 30 at 4:30 p.m. 
• grades due Thurs. Aug. 19 at 4:30 p.m. 
• grades posted by Fri. Aug. 20 at 4:30 p.m. 
 
First Half Term (HT1) 
Mon. May 17 – Fri. July 2 
• Course drop via Self-Serve ends Fri. May 28 at 4:30 p.m. 
• Course add via Self-Serve ends Mon. May 24 at 6:59 a.m. 

o Course add via paper form, with instructor permission required, is Mon. May 24 at 7 a.m. – Fri. May 28 
at 4:30 p.m. 

• Course withdrawal Fri. May 28 at 4:31 p.m. – Mon. June 21 at 4:30 p.m. 
• grades due Thurs. July 8 at 4:30 p.m. 
• grades posted by Mon. July 9 at 4:30 p.m. 
 
10-week Term (210) 
Mon. June 7 – Fri. Aug. 13  
• Course drop via Self-Serve ends Fri. Jun. 18 at 4:30 p.m. 
• Course add via Self-Serve ends Mon. Jun. 14 at 6:59 a.m. 

o Course add via paper form, with instructor permission required, is Mon. Jun. 14 at 7 a.m. – Fri. Jun. 18 
at 4:30 p.m. 

o Late add – Fri. Jun. 18 at 4:31 p.m. – Fri. Jun. 25 at 4:30 p.m. (instructor permission required) 
• Course withdrawal Fri. June 18 at 4:31 p.m. – Fri. July 30 at 4:30 p.m. 
• grades due Thurs. Aug. 19 at 4:30 p.m. 
• grades posted by Fri. Aug. 20 at 4:30 p.m. 
 
Second Half Term (HT2) 
Mon. June 28 – Fri. Aug. 13  
• Course drop via Self-Serve ends Fri. Jul. 9 at 4:30 p.m. 
• Course add via Self-Serve ends Mon. Jul. 5 at 6:59 a.m. 

o Course add via paper form, with instructor permission required, is Mon. Jul. 5 at 7 a.m. – Fri. Jul. 9 at 
4:30 p.m. 

• Course withdrawal Fri. July 9 at 4:31 p.m. – Fri. July 30 at 4:30 p.m. 
• grades due Thurs. Aug. 19 at 4:30 p.m. 
• grades posted by Fri. Aug. 20 at 4:30 p.m. 
 
 
 

https://www.plymouth.edu/sites/default/files/media/2023-09/late-course-add-form-9-11-23.pdf
https://www.plymouth.edu/sites/default/files/media/2023-09/late-course-add-form-9-11-23.pdf

